LR

Prepared by: Michael L. Riddle 20190327000098130 1/7 $2006. 55
Middleberg Riddle Group Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate. AL

717 N, Harwood, Suite 1600 03/27/2019 03.25-42 PM FILED/CERT
Dallas, TX 75201

Recording Requested By and Return To:
REGIONS BANK DBA REGIONS MORTGAGE
ASM/MOD DEPARTMENT - FT 5TH

215 FORREST STREET

HATTIESBURG, MS 39401

Source of Title: Deed Book . Page

{Space Above This Line For Recording Datal
Loan No: 3020963223 Data ID: 663
Borrower: RAYMOND P FITZPATRICK JR Investor Loan No.: 3020963223
Original Recorded Date: July 21, 2005 Original Principal Amount: $1,243,440.00

Modificd Principal Amount: $1,285,362.56
Modified Interest Bearing Amount: $1,315,617.69

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Interest Only Fixed Rate)

This Loan Modification Agrecment ("Agrcement”), made this 4th day of February, 2019, betwcen
RAYMOND P FITZPATRICK JR |, whos¢ address 1s 8034 CASTLEHILL. ROAD, BIRMINGIIAM, Al
35242 ("Borrower”) and REGIONS BANK DBA REGIONS MORTGAGE, 215 FORREST STREET.
HATTIESBURG, MS 39401 ("Lender”), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or
Security Deed (;he "Security Instrument”), dated July 18, 2005 and recorded in INSTRUMENT #
20050721000365930 of the Official Records of the County Recorder’s or Clerk’s Office of SHELBY
COUNTY, ALABAMA and (2? the Notc, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security
Instrument, which covers the rcal and personal property described in the Sceurity Instrument and defined
therein as the "Property,” located at:

" 8034 CASTLEHILL ROAD, BIRMINGIIAM, Al 35242
[Property Address]

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Mcodified by Middieberg Riddle Group Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14) {Page 1 of 7 Pages)

A R R AR

P+ 3020963223+ 9458 +-01 +07 + FNMAMOD




Loan No: 3020963223 Data ID: 663

the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements ¢xchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of March 1, 2019, th¢ amount £ayable undcr the Note and the Securitv Instrument (the
"Unpaid Principal Balance™) 1s U.S. $1,315,617.69, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loancd to
Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.000%, from March
1, 2019. Borrower promises 1o make monthly interest only payments of U.S. $4,385.39. beginning
on the first day of Apnl, 2019. Borrower will pay interest only for 120 months, and thereatter will
make payments of principal and interest in the amount of $7,972.38. The yearly rate of 4.000%
will remain in effect until principal and intcrest are paid in full.

(2

If on March 1, 2049 (the "Maturity Date"), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the
Security Instrument. as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on
the Maturity Date.

It all or any part of thc Property or any intercst in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower 1s not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred)
withoutl Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums
secured by this Security Instrument.

"

It Lender exerciscs this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums sccured by the Sccurity Instrument.  If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedics permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Modified by Middleberg Riddle Group Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14) {Page 2 of 7 Pages)

A A A

P+ 3020963223 + 8458+ 02+ 07 + FNMAMOD

AN EAY

y Judge of Probate. AL
PM FILED/CERT

il

20160327
Shelby Cnt
0a/27/2019 03:25:42




Loan No: 3020963223 Data 1D: 663

4. Borrowcer also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security

Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agrecments (o make all

payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other

pavments that Borrower 1s obligated 10 make under the Security Instrument; however, the following
lerms and provisions arc forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph

No. 1 above:

(a)all terms and provisions of the Note and Sccurity Instrument fif any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest pavable under
the Note; and

(b)all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is
affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or 1s part of, the Note or Security Instrument
and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred 10 in (a) above,

>. Borrowcer understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply
to defauit in the making of the maodified payments hercunder.

(b) All covenants, agrcements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Sccurity Instrument
shall bc and remain in full torce and cffect, except as hercin modified, and none of the
Borrower's obligations or hiabilities under the Note and Security instrument shall be diminished
or released b{gny provisions hercof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or
atfect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and Sccurity Instrument, whether
such rights or remedies arise thercunder or by operation of law.  Also, all rights of rccoursc
to which Lender is presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way
obligated for, or liable on, the Not¢ and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

(c) Nothing 1n this Agreement shall be undersiood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or 1n part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(dYAll costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall
be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

() Borrower agrees to make and cxecute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and
accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of
the Borrower.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Meodified by Middieberg Riddle Group Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14) (Page 3 of 7 Pages)

R A R WA

P+ 3020963223+ 9458 +03+ 07 +FNMAMOD

U

20190327000098130 3/7 $2006 .55
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate. AL

03+27/2018 03:25:42 PM FILED/CERT



L.oan No: 3020963223 Data 1D: 663

(f) Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to sharc Borrower
information including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, (ii) Social
Security Number, (iil% credit score, (1v) 1ncome, (v) payment history, (vi) account balances and
activity. including information about any modification or foreclosure relicf programs, with Third
Partics that can assist Lender and Borrower in obtaining a foreclosure prevention alternative,
Or otherwise provide support services related 1o Borrower’s loan. For purposes of this section,
Third Parties include & counseling agency, state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar
Cntity, any Insurer, guarantor, or scrvicer that insurcs, guarantees, or services Borrower’s loan
Or any otner morlgage loan secured by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to any
companies that perform support services to them in connection with Borrower's loan.

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage
assistance relating to Borrower’s loan including the trial period plan to modify Borrower’s [oan.
at any telephone number, including mobile telephone numbcr, or ¢mail address Borrower has
provided to Lender or Third Partics.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents 1o being contacted by text messaging

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Modified by Middleberg Riddle Group Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14) (Page 4 of 7 Pages)

RO R T

P+ 3020963223+9458+04+ 07 + FNMAMOD

R

0 . AL
50190327000 "¢ probate.
gy Judge RT
Ehil;"jzgqa o3 25 42 PM FILED/CE
03127



Loan No: 3020063223 Data ID: 663

(SCdl)
RAY OND P F]T ATRICK JR B-:rrrc:wer

- Borrower Acknowledgment -

STATE OF ALABAMA S
COUNTY OF SHELBY §

i M_@L B_‘ th_;h%;hg-—— , @ Notarv Public, hereby certify that
RAYMOND P FITZPATRIC

whose name arc signed to the foregoing convevance, and who are known 10 me, acknowledged before
me¢ on this day that, being informed of the contents of the convevance, they executed the same
voluntarily on the day the same bears datc.

Given under my hand this L/ ti day of Fém UW . AD. 2{)_@

[Seal] | _éQ,é g %ﬁ/

DEBRA B. CHRISTOPHER NGtary Public

My Commission Expires . ‘
yoztuhe:rm, 202% My commission CKp]TES:AJQJ 1Y [ 2.02.0

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Modified by Middleberg Riddle Group Form 3179 1/01 {rev. 04/14) (Page 5 of 7 Pages)

0 A R

P+ 3020963223 +3458+05+ 07 + FNMAMOD

AR

bate
Shalby Cntv Judge nf Prn
03/27/2019 03:25: 42 PM FILEDJCERT




Loan No: 3020963223 Data 1D: 663

Lender: . REGIONS BANK DBA REGIONS MORTGAGE

BURCH., ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT
Date of Lender’s Signature: % 4/,_.2—4.47

- Lender Acknowledgment -
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI 8
COUNTY OF FORREST

S
L ._S_AQHH év-ﬂrrw(

. @ Notary Public in and for said County
in said State, hercby certify that DONNA BURCH whose name as ASSISTANT VICE
PRESIDENT of REGIONS BANK DBA REGIONS MORTGAGE, 1s signed to the forcgoing

TOINE
imstrument, and who is known to mc, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of

A . L] ]‘ . 1
the contents of the instrument. he/she, as such officer and with full authority, exccuted the same
voluntarily for and as the act of said entity.

Given under my hand this )_R* day of F—&é"ﬁ[df%

q‘\u\* 0? M! S Ky / "'*'.r,.-'_.

3 0%, Notary Public
S Taaea. Y8, %
S Sy S Sharen Garrard
S0/ DNo By~ 3
S 118571 :

3 ~z (Printcd Name)
g : Com. Exp. E 5 My commission ¢xpires: /A "//’52 O2L/
E 12:11.2020 3

Pl

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument

Modified by Middleberg Riddle Group

Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/14)

JTAN

(Fage 6 of 7 Pages)

AL

IEAREA VAL

P+ 3020963223 +59458+06 + 07 + FNMAMOD

B

f Prnbate
Shelby Cnty Judge 0
03/27/2019 03 . 25:42 PN FILEDICERT




Loan No: 3020963223 Data ID: 663
Borrower: RAYMOND P FITZPATRICK JR

Property Address: 8034 CASTLEHILL ROAD, BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 6, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF GREYSTONE., 7TH SECTOR. AS RECORDED IN
MAP BOOK 18, PAGE 119, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Modified by Middleherg Riddle Group Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 04/143) (Page 7 of 7 Pages)

A A

P+3020963223+ 9458+ 07 + 07 + FNMAMOD

AR L

20190327000098130 7/7 $2006.55
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate. AL

03/27/2019 03:25:42 PM FILED/CERT




